Town of Cameron
Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2025
COPIES: $0.25 per page
NOTARY: $10.00 per notary

ZONING PERMITS AND.OR APPLICATIONS:

ZONING COMPLIANCE $100.00

SIGNS, each $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY STRUCTURE $75.00

SWIMMING POOL $75.00

COMMERCIAL SITE PLAN $250.00**

REZONING REQUEST S475.00**

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT $500.00**

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT VARIANCE S475.00**

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPEAL $500.00**

ZONING TEXT AMENDMENT S400.00**

ZONING COMPLIANCE LETTER $35.00

ZONING VIOLATION FINE PER DAY $100.00

HOME OCCUPATION PERMIT $25.00

EXEMPT PLATS $50.00

REGULAR PLATS $100.00

SUBDIVISION MINOR (4 OR LESS) $100.00 PLUS S20 PER UNIT
SUBDIVISION MAJOR (5 OR MORE) $300.00 PLUS S20 PER UNIT

** plus all legal fees, public notice and mailing service reimbursed at actual costs

FOOD TRUCK/MOBILE VENDING (CALENDAR YEAR) $25.00

FARMER’S MARKET (CALENDAR YEAR) $ 25.00

PARK

PICNIC SHELTER 1% 3 hours S 60.00 In Town/ETJ Residents

$100.00 Out of Town Residents

$15/HOUR AFTER 3 HOURS
SECURITY DEPOSIT $100.00 refundable
MEMORIAL BRICKS $125.00



SOLID WASTE RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL

WATER RATES:

MONTHLY AVAILABILITY FEE
MONTHLY CONSUMPTION RATE

RECONNECT FEE

LATE PENALTY FEE
RETURNED CHECK FEE
TAP FEE 3/4"

ENFORCEMENT:

LAWN MOWING FEE
YARD DEBRIS REMOVAL FEE

IN TOWN

$22.41

$12.00 per cart per month

OUTSIDE TOWN

$22.41

$10.34/1,000 gallons $ 17.24/1,000 gallons
NEW CUSTOMER CONNECT DEPOSIT $100.00

$55.00
$25.00
$29.00
$2500.00

$150.00
$150.00

$100.00
$55.00
$25.00
$29.00
$2500.00

$150.00
$150.00



