## **Town of Cameron Fee Schedule** Effective July 1, 2025

COPIES:	\$ 0.25 per page
NOTARY:	\$10.00 per notary

## ZONING PERMITS AND.OR APPLICATIONS:

	+	
ZONING COMPLIANCE	\$ 100.00	
SIGNS, each	\$ 75.00	
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	\$ 75.00	
SWIMMING POOL	\$ 75.00	
COMMERCIAL SITE PLAN	\$250.00**	
REZONING REQUEST	\$475.00**	
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT	\$500.00**	
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT VARIANCE	\$475.00**	
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPEAL	\$500.00**	
ZONING TEXT AMENDMENT	\$400.00**	
ZONING COMPLIANCE LETTER	\$ 35.00	
ZONING VIOLATION FINE PER DAY	\$100.00	
HOME OCCUPATION PERMIT	\$ 25.00	
EXEMPT PLATS	\$ 50.00	
REGULAR PLATS	\$100.00	
SUBDIVISION MINOR (4 OR LESS)	\$100.00 PLUS \$20 PER UNIT	
SUBDIVISION MAJOR (5 OR MORE)	\$300.00 PLUS \$20 PER UNIT	
** plus all legal fees, public notice and mailing service reimbursed at actual costs		
FOOD TRUCK/MOBILE VENDING (CALENDAR YEAR)	\$ 25.00	
FARMER'S MARKET (CALENDAR YEAR)	\$ 25.00	
PARK		
PICNIC SHELTER 1 <sup>st</sup> 3 hours	\$ 60.00 In Town/ETJ Residents	
	\$100.00 Out of Town Residents	
	\$15/HOUR AFTER 3 HOURS	
SECURITY DEPOSIT	\$100.00 refundable	
MEMORIAL BRICKS	\$125.00	

## SOLID WASTE RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL

\$12.00 per cart per month

WATER RATES:	<u>IN TOWN</u>	OUTSIDE TOWN
MONTHLY AVAILABILITY FEE	\$22.41	\$22.41
MONTHLY CONSUMPTION R	ATE \$ 10.34/1,000	0 gallons \$ 17.24/1,000 gallons
NEW CUSTOMER CONNECT	DEPOSIT \$100.00	\$100.00
RECONNECT FEE	\$55.00	\$55.00
LATE PENALTY FEE	\$25.00	\$25.00
RETURNED CHECK FEE	\$29.00	\$29.00
TAP FEE 3/4"	\$2500.00	\$2500.00
ENFORCEMENT:		
LAWN MOWING FEE	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
YARD DEBRIS REMOVAL FEE	\$150.00	\$ 150.00